
Last Name First Name Rank Department College Ext. Email Term Charge Membership

Julian Isaac 
Student 

Representative
Associated Students, Inc. ASI 55241 isaac.julian@csulb.edu 2023

President of Associated Students, Inc. 

(or designee)

Byrd Diamond
Student 

Representative
Associated Students, Inc. ASI 55241 diamond.byrd@csulb.edu 2023

1/3 Student Representatives, 

appointed by ASI President

Jain Mitali
Student 

Representative
Associated Students, Inc. ASI 55241 mitali.jain@csulb.edu 2023

2/3 Student Representatives, 

appointed by ASI President

Zeferino Fatima
Student 

Representative
Associated Students, Inc. ASI 55241 fatima.zeferino-SA@csulb.edu 2023

3/3 Student Representatives, 

appointed by ASI President

Domingo-Forasté Douglas
Emeritus 

Professor 
Classics CLA 57923 douglas.foraste@csulb.edu 2024

1/2 faculty members, appointed by the 

President after consultation with the 

Academic Senate

Miles Chris Professor School of Art COTA 58396 chris.miles@csulb.edu 2023

2/2 faculty members, appointed by the 

President after consultation with the 

Academic Senate

Camacho Trace Interim Director
Student Conduct & Ethical 

Development
SS 58153 trace.camacho@csulb.edu Ex-Officio

Vice President for Student Services (or 

designee)

Rhee Jinny Dean College of Engineering COE 54499 jinny.rhee@csulb.edu Ex-Officio
Provost and senior Vice President for 

Academic Affairs (or designee)

Ware Martiz

Director 

Administrative 

Services

Associated Students, Inc. ASI 54997 martiz.ware@csulb.edu Ex-Officio*
Business Manager of Associated 

Students, Inc. 

AA Ex-Officio* Univeristy Business Manager

Hata Marianne

Assistant Vice 

President, IRA 

Coordinator

Academic Resources, 

Academic Affairs 
AA 55002 marianne.Hata@csulb.edu Ex-Officio*

Instructionally Related Activities 

Coordinator

INSTRUCTIONALLY RELATED ACTIVITIES FEES ADVISORY BOARD (IRAFAB) ROSTER 2022-2023

Hearings in January, w/ 2 meetings prior. Dates, times & location TBD by members.

2 yr staggered terms. Faculty appointed by the President after consultation with the Academic Senate. 
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